## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM527552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Busch SE		02/20/2019	Societas Europae (Se): GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Busch Dienste GmbH	
Street Address:	Schauinslandstrasse 1	
City:	Maulburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79689	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1457195	APOVAC

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9254728895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (925) 472-5000

vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com Email: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087330-0735803

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vitaliy Belevich
SIGNATURE:	/Vitaliy Belevich/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0647 900502397

DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=0735803\_Assignment\_from\_Busch\_SE\_to\_Busch Dienste GmbH#page1.tif
source=0735803\_Assignment\_from\_Busch\_SE\_to\_Busch Dienste GmbH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0648

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made from Busch SE, a Societas Europae of Germany having a business address at Schauinslandstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg (hereinaster "Assignor") to Busch Dienste GmbH, a Gesellschast mit beschränkter Hastung of [Germany] having a business address at Schauinslandstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg (hereinaster "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor claims and warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the trademark listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "the Mark"), including the U.S. Trademark Application and Registration therefor, all of the business related thereto, all of the goodwill pertaining thereto, all rights to use, register and renew registrations for the Mark, all rights to collect royalties for the licensing thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof (hereinafter "All Rights in the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish for Assignee to acquire All Rights in the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Mark. The rights of Assignee at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registration of the Mark may be granted or renewed are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; including all claims for royalties for licensing of the Mark and damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Dated: 20.2.2014

Busch SE
Assignor

By:
Name: \( \frac{\lambda\_{\text{total}}}{\text{Division}} \)

Busch Dienste GmbH
Assignee

Dated: \( \frac{20.2.2014}{\text{Title:}} \)

Busch Dienste GmbH
Title: \( \frac{\text{Assignor}}{\text{Division}} \)

By:
\[
\text{Dated:} \( \frac{\text{Division}}{\text{Division}} \)

Busch Dienste GmbH
Assignee

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the attached Trademark Assignment, the following mark is assigned from Busch SE to Busch Dienste GmbH:

Mark	U.S. Application Number	U.S. Registration No.
APOVAC	73/645,735	1,457,195

71396356V.1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0650